SUPPLIER NAME

Actavo Building Manufacturing Ltd

Adrian Mac Giollarnach

Adrian Mac Giollarnach

Adrian Mac Giollarnach

Adrian Mac Giollarnach

Adrian Mac Giollarnach

AECOM Ireland Limited

AES (ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SOLS) IRL LTD
AMANDA QUIRKE T/A BOLAND & QUIRKE
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

ARDILAUN ELECTRICAL SERVICES LTD

ARKILLTD

ARKIL LTD

ARKILLTD

ARKIL LTD

ARKILLTD

ARKIL LTD

ARKILLTD

ARKIL LTD

ARKILLTD

Bayview Contracts Ltd

Bayview Contracts Ltd

Bayview Contracts Ltd

BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited
BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited
BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited
BOYNE WASTE SERVICES

AMOUNT
€21,961.50
€46,701.37
£€66,392.50

€147,617.50
£€68,963.45
£€50,016.25
€30,695.88
€21,700.75
€28,232.00
£€30,692.07
€21,512.52
€30,950.46
€21,458.54
€21,444.14
€30,487.84
€25,007.37
€578,995.92
€138,527.40
€384,611.18
€71,544.86
€143,903.81
€321,385.32
€241,387.12
€160,935.70
€346,970.09
£€25,156.48
€38,910.81
€31,070.13
€24,664.90
£€25,576.00
€42,787.13
£€29,855.04

DESCRIPTION
Equipment Purchase
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Professional Fees
Recycling Costs
Construction Costs
Parking Enforcement
Parking Enforcement
Parking Enforcement
Parking Enforcement
Parking Enforcement
Parking Enforcement
Electrical Works
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Sludge Removal



Clicstone Limited Partnership (issued by Conway Auctioneers)

CLONMEL ENTERPRISES LTD
CLONMEL ENTERPRISES LTD
CLONMEL ENTERPRISES LTD
CLONMEL ENTERPRISES LTD
CLONMEL ENTERPRISES LTD
CM Electrical Services
CM Electrical Services
CM Electrical Services

COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (EAST) LTD

COLAS CONTRACTING LIMITED
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd
Dancor Civil Engineering Ltd

DAVID WALSH CIVIL ENGINEERING
DAVID WALSH CIVIL ENGINEERING
DAVID WALSH CIVIL ENGINEERING
DEIRDRE HUGHES BARRISTER AT LAW
DERMOT FLANAGAN SC

DUNNE BROTHERS LTD

DUNNE BROTHERS LTD

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD

Eire Landscapes

ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD

€24,200.00
€67,753.72
€445,180.52
€429,257.94
€565,071.28
€369,620.45
€23,039.00
€22,345.00
£€22,547.00
€32,855.92
€172,884.54
€28,300.63
€22,038.39
€107,809.24
£€53,672.00
€51,768.34
£€25,284.09
€349,329.82
€143,730.17
€24,714.25
€36,554.10
€22,074.00
£€56,237.55
€86,343.61
£€56,928.50
€448,046.00
£€20,240.00
€35,242.29
€100,106.00
€29,733.85
€106,646.85
€75,641.70
€21,857.48

Rent

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Electrical Works

Electrical Works

Electrical Works

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
General Building Work

General Building Work

General Building Work

General Building Work
Construction Costs

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Legal fees and expenses

Legal fees and expenses

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Landscaping Costs

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Utility Charges



ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD €39,814.07 Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD €97,315.35 Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD €30,859.05 Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD €23,941.28 Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD €43,739.45 Utility Charges
EXIGENT NETWORK INTEGRATION LIMITED €27,096.99 Software Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD €29,980.00 Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD €20,566.00 Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD €22,373.00 Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD €28,820.07 Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD €29,512.00 Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD €22,966.00 Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD €24,300.00 Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD €35,934.00 Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD €20,738.00 Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD €32,025.00 Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD €28,524.00 Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD €30,160.00 Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD €29,993.00 Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD €32,504.00 Construction Costs
FINGAL COUNTY COUNCIL €28,000.00 Firefighting Training
Garden Escapes (IRL) Ltd €106,441.84 Construction Costs
GAS NETWORKS IRELAND T/A AURORA TELECOM €25,307.10 Telecommunication Charges
GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD. €67,180.53 Construction Costs
GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD. €133,043.34 Construction Costs
GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD. €177,711.78 Construction Costs
GOLDSTATE LTD €42,283.00 Rent

GROUND INVESTIGATIONS IRELAND €33,108.14 Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD €44,304.00 Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD €57,958.00 Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD €34,427.60 Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD €42,061.00 Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD €52,284.00 Construction Costs



HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD
HENDERSON THOMAS ASSOCIATES LTD
HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD

HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD

HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD

IARNROD EIREANN

IGSL LTD

IPL GROUP

IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills)

IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills)

James Byrne

JAMES CONNOLLY S.C.

James Kavangh Multimedia

JB FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD

JOHN RYAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

K & J Townmore Construction Ltd
KILDARE WICKLOW ETB

KILSARAN ROADSURFACING AND CONTRACTING
KILSARAN ROADSURFACING AND CONTRACTING
KILSARAN ROADSURFACING AND CONTRACTING
KOMPAN IRELAND LIMITED

LAGAN ASPHALT LTD

LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED

£€20,485.00
€43,425.25
€91,851.00
€87,234.20
€43,760.25
€20,030.00
€43,575.00
€28,469.20
€32,171.90
€34,210.80
£€26,000.00
€71,520.00
£€93,479.60
€22,728.64
£€29,364.72
€21,673.96
£€22,990.00
€35,695.00
€29,508.10
€22,550.00
£€22,047.50
€250,033.34
£70,000.00
€50,570.20
€270,613.74
€197,020.11
€158,582.77
€41,128.00
£€57,560.00
€88,455.00
€22,170.00
€28,025.00
€129,370.00

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Professional Fees

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Road Maintenance

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Construction Costs

Legal fees and expenses
Computer Equipment

General Building Work

General Building Work
Construction Costs

Library Services Programme
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Construction Costs

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs



Mediavest Ltd

Mediavest Ltd

Mediavest Ltd

Mediavest Ltd

MG MEALEY BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD
Monami Construction Ltd

MRI (WEX) LTD

Murphy Geospatial

OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD
OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD
Owenbee Services Ltd

Owenbee Services Ltd

PRIORITY CONSTRUCTION LTD
PRIORITY GEOTECHNICAL LTD

PURCHASE POWER PITNEY BOWES IRELAND LTD

QK COLD STORES LTD
ROADSTONE LIMITED
ROADSTONE LIMITED
ROADSTONE LIMITED
ROADSTONE LIMITED
ROADSTONE LIMITED
ROADSTONE LIMITED
ROADSTONE LIMITED
ROADSTONE LIMITED
ROADSTONE LIMITED
ROADSTONE LIMITED
ROADSTONE LIMITED
ROADSTONE LIMITED
ROADSTONE LIMITED
ROADSTONE LIMITED
ROADSTONE LIMITED
ROADSTONE LIMITED
ROADSTONE LIMITED

€21,534.86
€28,119.54
€21,520.45
€28,268.97
£€25,700.00
€100,271.37
€34,620.00
€48,400.00
€47,867.60
€47,659.48
£€20,889.00
€21,883.00
£€56,480.20
€94,770.80
£€25,825.85
€26,015.00
€150,501.79
€95,897.59
€25,783.57
€56,484.54
€544,937.54
€480,785.91
£€86,559.05
€87,059.93
€42,323.25
€23,286.82
€44,187.40
€83,915.06
€188,381.06
€294,145.49
€177,822.77
€216,561.19
£€85,865.10

Advertising

Advertising

Advertising

Advertising

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

General Building Work

General Building Work
Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Office Supplies

General Building Work

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction



ROADSTONE LIMITED
ROADSTONE LIMITED
ROADSTONE LIMITED
ROADSTONE LIMITED
ROADSTONE LIMITED
ROADSTONE LIMITED
ROADSTONE LIMITED
ROADSTONE LIMITED
ROADSTONE LIMITED
ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROBERT OWENS

ROBERT OWENS

ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD
RPS IRELAND LTD

RPS IRELAND LTD

Showglade Ltd

Showglade Ltd

SIAC COLAS JV

SIAC COLAS JV

SIDHEAN TEO

SORD DATA SYSTEMS LTD

SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD

€24,030.39
€23,443.39
£68,133.25
€139,166.11
£€56,464.82
€120,000.00
€655,763.44
€55,716.12
€53,937.39
€110,129.98
€23,083.00
€27,033.00
£26,866.84
€59,457.22
€48,279.00
€65,619.26
€120,356.96
€50,633.45
€45,254.00
€30,371.00
€27,134.26
€39,253.61
€20,412.70
£€26,962.25
€41,710.00
€38,100.00
€772,671.58

€7,140,893.75

£€42,469.66
€25,115.00
£79,665.76
€41,025.09
€23,777.32

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Fire Service Supplies

Computer Equipment

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Utility Charges



SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD
STAVELEY & PARTNERS

STAVELEY & PARTNERS

Storm Technology Ltd

Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd
TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD

TRUIR Construction Ltd

TRUIR Construction Ltd

VARDMILE LTD

WILLS BROS LTD

WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED

WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED

€115,294.19
€22,305.92
€75,613.34
€101,973.58
€37,812.50
€27,460.95
£€25,954.50
€95,615.77
€158,148.03
€77,966.27
€187,545.19
€61,242.06
€21,718.30
€68,829.30
£€52,634.70
€41,956.00
€1,945,098.60
€56,491.88
€49,458.75
€27,729,113.74

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Utility Charges
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Software Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
General Building Work
Construction Costs
Professional Fees
Professional Fees



