SUPPLIER NAME	AMOUNT	DESCRIPTION
Actavo Building Manufacturing Ltd	€21,961.50	Equipment Purchase
Adrian Mac Giollarnach	€46,701.37	Construction Costs
Adrian Mac Giollarnach	€66,392.50	Construction Costs
Adrian Mac Giollarnach	€147,617.50	Construction Costs
Adrian Mac Giollarnach	€68,963.45	Construction Costs
Adrian Mac Giollarnach	€50,016.25	Construction Costs
AECOM Ireland Limited	€30,695.88	Professional Fees
AES (ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SOLS) IRL LTD	€21,700.75	Recycling Costs
AMANDA QUIRKE T/A BOLAND & QUIRKE	€28,232.00	Construction Costs
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€30,692.07	Parking Enforcement
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€21,512.52	Parking Enforcement
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€30,950.46	Parking Enforcement
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€21,458.54	Parking Enforcement
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€21,444.14	Parking Enforcement
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€30,487.84	Parking Enforcement
ARDILAUN ELECTRICAL SERVICES LTD	€25,007.37	Electrical Works
ARKIL LTD	€578,995.92	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€138,527.40	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€384,611.18	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€71,544.86	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€143,903.81	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€321,385.32	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€241,387.12	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€160,935.70	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€346,970.09	Construction Costs
Bayview Contracts Ltd	€25,156.48	Construction Costs
Bayview Contracts Ltd	€38,910.81	Construction Costs
Bayview Contracts Ltd	€31,070.13	Construction Costs
BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited	€24,664.90	Construction Costs
BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited	€25,576.00	Construction Costs
BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited	€42,787.13	Construction Costs
BOYNE WASTE SERVICES	€29,855.04	Sludge Removal

Clicstone Limited Partnership (issued by Conway Auctioneers)	€24,200.00	Rent
CLONMEL ENTERPRISES LTD	€67,753.72	Construction Costs
CLONMEL ENTERPRISES LTD	€445,180.52	Construction Costs
CLONMEL ENTERPRISES LTD	€429,257.94	Construction Costs
CLONMEL ENTERPRISES LTD	€565,071.28	Construction Costs
CLONMEL ENTERPRISES LTD	€369,620.45	Construction Costs
CM Electrical Services	€23,039.00	Electrical Works
CM Electrical Services	€22,345.00	Electrical Works
CM Electrical Services	€22,547.00	Electrical Works
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (EAST) LTD	€32,855.92	Road Maintenance/ Construction
COLAS CONTRACTING LIMITED	€172,884.54	Road Maintenance/ Construction
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd	€28,300.63	General Building Work
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd	€22,038.39	General Building Work
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd	€107,809.24	General Building Work
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd	€53,672.00	General Building Work
Dancor Civil Engineering Ltd	€51,768.34	Construction Costs
DAVID WALSH CIVIL ENGINEERING	€25,284.09	Professional Fees
DAVID WALSH CIVIL ENGINEERING	€349,329.82	Professional Fees
DAVID WALSH CIVIL ENGINEERING	€143,730.17	Professional Fees
DEIRDRE HUGHES BARRISTER AT LAW	€24,714.25	Legal fees and expenses
DERMOT FLANAGAN SC	€36,554.10	Legal fees and expenses
DUNNE BROTHERS LTD	€22,074.00	Road Maintenance/ Construction
DUNNE BROTHERS LTD	€56,237.55	Road Maintenance/ Construction
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€86,343.61	Construction Costs
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€56,928.50	Construction Costs
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€448,046.00	Construction Costs
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€20,240.00	Construction Costs
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€35,242.29	Construction Costs
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€100,106.00	Construction Costs
Eire Landscapes	€29,733.85	Landscaping Costs
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€106,646.85	Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€75,641.70	Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€21,857.48	Utility Charges

ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€39,814.07	Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€97,315.35	Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€30,859.05	Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€30,833.03 €23,941.28	Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€43,739.45	Utility Charges
EXIGENT NETWORK INTEGRATION LIMITED	€43,733.43 €27,096.99	Software Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€29,980.00	Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€20,566.00	Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€22,373.00	Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€28,820.07	Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€29,512.00	Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€22,966.00	Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€24,300.00	Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€35,934.00	Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€20,738.00	Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€32,025.00	Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€28,524.00	Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€30,160.00	Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€29,993.00	Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€32,504.00	Construction Costs
FINGAL COUNTY COUNCIL	€28,000.00	Firefighting Training
Garden Escapes (IRL) Ltd	€106,441.84	Construction Costs
GAS NETWORKS IRELAND T/A AURORA TELECOM	€25,307.10	Telecommunication Charges
GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD.	€67,180.53	Construction Costs
GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD.	€133,043.34	Construction Costs
GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD.	€177,711.78	Construction Costs
GOLDSTATE LTD	€42,283.00	Rent
GROUND INVESTIGATIONS IRELAND	€33,108.14	Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€44,304.00	Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€57,958.00	Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€34,427.60	Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€42,061.00	Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€52,284.00	Construction Costs

HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€20,485.00	Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€43,425.25	Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€91,851.00	Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€87,234.20	Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€43,760.25	Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€20,030.00	Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€43,575.00	Construction Costs
HENDERSON THOMAS ASSOCIATES LTD	€28,469.20	Professional Fees
HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD	€32,171.90	Road Maintenance/ Construction
HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD	€34,210.80	Road Maintenance/ Construction
HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD	€26,000.00	Road Maintenance/ Construction
IARNROD EIREANN	€71,520.00	Construction Costs
IGSL LTD	€93,479.60	Construction Costs
IPL GROUP	€22,728.64	Road Maintenance
IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills)	€29,364.72	Utility Charges
IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills)	€21,673.96	Utility Charges
James Byrne	€22,990.00	Construction Costs
JAMES CONNOLLY S.C.	€35,695.00	Legal fees and expenses
James Kavangh Multimedia	€29,508.10	Computer Equipment
JB FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD	€22,550.00	General Building Work
JOHN RYAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	€22,047.50	General Building Work
K & J Townmore Construction Ltd	€250,033.34	Construction Costs
KILDARE WICKLOW ETB	€70,000.00	Library Services Programme
KILSARAN ROADSURFACING AND CONTRACTING	€50,570.20	Road Maintenance/ Construction
KILSARAN ROADSURFACING AND CONTRACTING	€270,613.74	Road Maintenance/ Construction
KILSARAN ROADSURFACING AND CONTRACTING	€197,020.11	Road Maintenance/ Construction
KOMPAN IRELAND LIMITED	€158,582.77	Construction Costs
LAGAN ASPHALT LTD	€41,128.00	Road Maintenance/ Construction
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED	€57,560.00	Construction Costs
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED	€88,455.00	Construction Costs
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED	€22,170.00	Construction Costs
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED	€28,025.00	Construction Costs
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED	€129,370.00	Construction Costs

Mediavest Ltd	€21,534.86	Advertising
Mediavest Ltd	€28,119.54	Advertising
Mediavest Ltd	€21,520.45	Advertising
Mediavest Ltd	€28,268.97	Advertising
MG MEALEY BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD	€25,700.00	Construction Costs
Monami Construction Ltd	€100,271.37	Construction Costs
MRI (WEX) LTD	€34,620.00	Professional Fees
Murphy Geospatial	€48,400.00	Professional Fees
OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD	€47,867.60	Professional Fees
OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD	€47,659.48	Professional Fees
Owenbee Services Ltd	€20,889.00	General Building Work
Owenbee Services Ltd	€21,883.00	General Building Work
PRIORITY CONSTRUCTION LTD	€56,480.20	Construction Costs
PRIORITY GEOTECHNICAL LTD	€94,770.80	Construction Costs
PURCHASE POWER PITNEY BOWES IRELAND LTD	€25,825.85	Office Supplies
QK COLD STORES LTD	€26,015.00	General Building Work
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€150,501.79	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€95,897.59	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€25,783.57	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€56,484.54	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€544,937.54	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€480,785.91	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€86,559.05	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€87,059.93	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€42,323.25	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€23,286.82	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€44,187.40	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€83,915.06	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€188,381.06	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€294,145.49	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€177,822.77	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€216,561.19	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€85,865.10	Road Maintenance/ Construction

ROADSTONE LIMITED	€24,030.39	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€23,443.39	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€68,133.25	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€139,166.11	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€56,464.82	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€120,000.00	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€655,763.44	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€55,716.12	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€53,937.39	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€110,129.98	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROBERT OWENS	€23,083.00	Construction Costs
ROBERT OWENS	€27,033.00	Construction Costs
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD	€26,866.84	Professional Fees
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD	€59,457.22	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€48,279.00	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€65,619.26	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€120,356.96	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€50,633.45	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€45,254.00	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€30,371.00	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€27,134.26	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€39,253.61	Professional Fees
RPS IRELAND LTD	€20,412.70	Professional Fees
RPS IRELAND LTD	€26,962.25	Professional Fees
Showglade Ltd	€41,710.00	Construction Costs
Showglade Ltd	€38,100.00	Construction Costs
SIAC COLAS JV	€772,671.58	Road Maintenance/ Construction
SIAC COLAS JV	€7,140,893.75	Road Maintenance/ Construction
SIDHEAN TEO	€42,469.66	Fire Service Supplies
SORD DATA SYSTEMS LTD	€25,115.00	Computer Equipment
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€79,665.76	Utility Charges
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€41,025.09	Utility Charges
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€23,777.32	Utility Charges

SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€115,294.19	Utility Charges
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€22,305.92	Utility Charges
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€75,613.34	Utility Charges
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€101,973.58	Utility Charges
STAVELEY & PARTNERS	€37,812.50	Professional Fees
STAVELEY & PARTNERS	€27,460.95	Professional Fees
Storm Technology Ltd	€25,954.50	Software Costs
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd	€95,615.77	Construction Costs
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd	€158,148.03	Construction Costs
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd	€77,966.27	Construction Costs
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd	€187,545.19	Construction Costs
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd	€61,242.06	Construction Costs
TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD	€21,718.30	Road Maintenance/ Construction
TRUIR Construction Ltd	€68,829.30	Construction Costs
TRUIR Construction Ltd	€52,634.70	Construction Costs
VARDMILE LTD	€41,956.00	General Building Work
WILLS BROS LTD	€1,945,098.60	Construction Costs
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€56,491.88	Professional Fees
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€49,458.75	Professional Fees
	€27,729,113.74	